Commercial Broadcast Spreader
with Side Spread Control
MODEL # 2170 ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS
2170_May_2024 PAGE 1
Prior to assembly, you will
Need the following tools:
Needle nose pliers
#2 Phillips screwdriver

Assembly and Operation Instructions
2170_Oct_2024 PAGE 9
HOW TO ORDER PARTS
Call or Email: TURF DEPOT 800-305-9255 or earthway@turfdepot.com
100 POUND (2170) Broadcast Spreader Parts List
KEY PART # DESCRIPTION Key PART # DESCRIPTION
1 40003 SQUARE SCREEN 8 60175 OPERATOR T-HANDLES
2 60335 HOPPER ASSEMBLY KIT (2.1 – 2.6) 9 60333 GEARBOX & IMPELLER SHAFT KIT (9.1-9.2)
3 38144 HARDWARE KIT (3.1 - 3.92) 10 12110 IMPELLER
4 60260 CONTROL KIT & X-BRACE KIT (4.1- 4.5) 11 70138 13” PNEUMATIC TIRE
5 60603 LOWER FRAME ASSY KIT (5.1 – 5.6) 4.3 60298 GAUGE & LEVER ASSEMBLY
6 25222 HANDLE TO FRAME AXLE ARMS (6.1 – 6.2) Optional F77130 HEAVY DUTY RAIN COVER ACCESSORY
7 25223 HANDLE SHAFT - SQUARE Optional 60600 THREE SIDE DEFLECTOR KIT
F77130 Optional Rain Cover
Assembly and Operation Instructions
2170_Oct_2024 PAGE 10
CUSTOMER SERVICE
SUPPORT@EARTHWAY.COM | www.EARTHWAY.com | 1009 Maple Street, Bristol, IN 46507
ONE YEAR WARRANTY
Limited Warranty
EarthWay Products, Inc. provides this limited warranty that this product is free of defects in original workmanship and